
Ulster Automobile Club

Firecracker  Rally

Results
21ST OCTOBER 2016



Firecracker Rally  21 Oct 16

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap lead Gap previous

1 20 Roger Fynn Robert McGimpsey Mazda MX5 3 71

2 5 Andrew Gilmore Collin Cleland Mazda MX5 4 100 29 29

3 11 Conor Kennedy Kathryn Vaux Chevrolet Aveo 3 102 31 2

4 15 David Burns Conor Murphy Ford Fiesta 4 126 55 24

5 7 Ciaran Carey Will Lang Vauxhall Nova 4 159 88 33

6 10 Mark Faulkner Ashley Boulton Mazda MX5 3 187 116 28

7 4 William Heaney Jonathan Davidson Ford Puma 4 209 138 22

8 3 John Keatley Jack Keatley Morris Cooper S 4 238 167 29

9 6 Andrew Mairs Robert Whittaker Austin Mini 4 252 181 14

10 17 Stephen Armstrong Adam Crawford Subaru Impreza Wagon 3 307 236 55

11 9 John Henderson Ben McKee Toyota Starlet 4 329 258 22

12 1 James Warwick Evelyn Warwick VW Bora 4 402 331 73

13 18 David Morrow Stephen Bell Audi A3 4 407 336 5

14 2 Terrence Patterson Brian Matthews Subaru Impreza Wagon 4 437 366 30

15 12 Jacqueline Hodge Will Docherty Škoda Felicia 4 616 545 179

8 Stephen Morrisey Raymond Brown Ford Fiesta Zetec S 4 DNF

14 Daniel Murphy Declan McPhilips Mini One 4 DNF

16 Andrew Harkness Alistair McAdoo Citroën Saxo 4 DNF

19 Douglas Reid Gillian Haydon Mazda MX5 4 DNF

Ulster Automobile ClubResults by RallyScore.net/Tom Brown / Jenny Frater



Firecracker Rally  21 Oct 16

Class 3:  Novices Class 4:  Beginners
Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 20 Roger Fynn/Robert McGimpsey Mazda MX5 71 1 5 Andrew Gilmore/Collin Cleland Mazda MX5 100

2 11 Conor Kennedy/Kathryn Vaux Chevrolet Aveo 102 31 31 2 15 David Burns/Conor Murphy Ford Fiesta 126 26 26

3 10 Mark Faulkner/Ashley Boulton Mazda MX5 187 116 85 3 7 Ciaran Carey/Will Lang Vauxhall Nova 159 59 33

4 17 Stephen Armstrong/Adam Crawford Subaru Impreza Wagon 307 236 120 4 4 William Heaney/Jonathan Davidson Ford Puma 209 109 50

5 3 John Keatley/Jack Keatley Morris Cooper S 238 138 29

6 6 Andrew Mairs/Robert Whittaker Austin Mini 252 152 14

7 9 John Henderson/Ben McKee Toyota Starlet 329 229 77

8 1 James Warwick/Evelyn Warwick VW Bora 402 302 73

9 18 David Morrow/Stephen Bell Audi A3 407 307 5

10 2 Terrence Patterson/Brian Matthews Subaru Impreza Wagon 437 337 30

11 12 Jacqueline Hodge/Will Docherty Škoda Felicia 616 516 179

8 Stephen Morrisey/Raymond Brown Ford Fiesta Zetec S DNF

14 Daniel Murphy/Declan McPhilips Mini One DNF

16 Andrew Harkness/Alistair McAdoo Citroën Saxo DNF

19 Douglas Reid/Gillian Haydon Mazda MX5 DNF

Ulster Automobile ClubResults by RallyScore.net/Tom Brown / Jenny Frater



Firecracker Rally  21 Oct 16
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20
Roger Fynn

Robert McGimpsey
Mazda MX5 3 2 30 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 5 4 3 2 2 1 4 4 3 71 1 1 20

11
Conor Kennedy

Kathryn Vaux

Chevrolet 

Aveo
3 2 15 3 30 2 2 2 2 2 30 1 4 2 1 2 1 1 102 2 3 11

10
Mark Faulkner

Ashley Boulton
Mazda MX5 3 30 2 3 2 30 6 6 2 2 4 30 1 2 2 1 1 3 30 30 187 3 6 10

17
Stephen Armstrong

Adam Crawford

Subaru 

Impreza 
3 2 30 2 3 4 1 3 2 2 11 30 30 2 2 2 30 13 18 30 30 30 30 307 4 10 17

5
Andrew Gilmore

Collin Cleland
Mazda MX5 4 3 2 4 5 2 4 1 2 7 5 4 4 2 30 5 1 1 6 6 6 100 1 2 5

15
David Burns

Conor Murphy
Ford Fiesta 4 4 30 30 6 2 1 1 30 17 1 1 2 1 126 2 4 15

7
Ciaran Carey

Will Lang

Vauxhall 

Nova
4 30 9 6 6 30 4 4 3 2 2 6 30 5 4 2 1 3 1 2 3 3 3 159 3 5 7

4
William Heaney

Jonathan Davidson
Ford Puma 4 1 3 3 3 2 30 1 1 5 4 5 7 30 6 5 2 30 6 6 6 20 30 3 209 4 7 4

3
John Keatley

Jack Keatley

Morris 

Cooper S
4 2 4 30 3 30 5 5 4 5 4 3 3 7 30 30 4 2 3 19 5 30 5 5 238 5 8 3

6
Andrew Mairs

Robert Whittaker
Austin Mini 4 30 2 6 30 6 4 3 2 6 4 30 30 2 2 30 2 2 1 30 30 252 6 9 6

9
John Henderson

Ben McKee

Toyota 

Starlet
4 1 30 6 7 30 2 3 30 30 2 6 30 30 4 2 2 30 16 18 4 16 30 329 7 11 9

1
James Warwick

Evelyn Warwick
VW Bora 4 6 30 1 30 3 30 30 2 30 30 14 5 30 3 3 30 1 30 1 30 1 30 30 2 402 8 12 1

18
David Morrow

Stephen Bell
Audi A3 4 30 30 1 30 11 30 1 30 30 30 30 30 1 30 2 30 1 30 30 407 9 13 18

2
Terrence Patterson

Brian Matthews

Subaru 

Impreza 
4 4 30 15 30 11 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 4 2 3 4 4 30 30 30 437 10 14 2

12
Jacqueline Hodge

Will Docherty
Škoda Felicia 4 18 30 4 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 2 19 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 616 11 15 12

8
Stephen Morrisey

Raymond Brown

Ford Fiesta 

Zetec S
4 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 2 30 30 2 30 5 30 30 4 DNF - - 8

14
Daniel Murphy

Declan McPhilips
Mini One 4 1 30 30 30 5 8 11 30 30 5 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 DNF DNF - - 14

16
Andrew Harkness

Alistair McAdoo
Citroën Saxo 4 30 30 30 30 30 2 8 7 9 6 30 30 5 DNF DNF - - 16

19
Douglas Reid

Gillian Haydon
Mazda MX5 4 2 3 30 2 1 8 8 8 8 7 7 8 30 7 7 DNF DNF - - 19

2 Early 15 Wrong Direction 30 OTL

Ulster Automobile Club


